FORM 2				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF				
A GRANT				
Rule 33				
IN THE SUPREM	E COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGIS	TRY			
In the matter of the Estate of:		LOIS ISOBEL BARTON (in the Will called Lois Isobel Barton also known as Joy Barton or Lois Isobel Reddington)		
Date of death:		29.07.2019		
Last known residential address of deceased:		35 Seaview Avenue, Taroona		
Address in Will:		35 Seaview Avenue, Taroona		
Date of Will:		26.11.2018		
Executors named in Will:		MARTIN MORRIS REDDINGTON BRENDAN PAUL REDDINGTON		
		DAMIAN FRANCIS EGAN		
		PAUL KUZIS		
Full name of applicant:		MARTIN MORRIS REDDINGTON		
Address of applicant:		29 Seaview Avenue, Taroona		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child		
Full name of applicant:		BRENDAN PAUL REDDINGTON		
Estate of:	LOIS ISOBEL BARTON Murdoch Clarke	DX: Tel:	131 0362359334	
Applicant/Firm name: Address:	IO Victoria Street HOBART TAS 7000	Fei: Email: Practitioner:	Jenny.beechey@murdochclarke.com.au Jenny Beechey	

Address of applicant:	Apartment 3, 30 Fitzroy Street, St Kilda	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child	
Full name of applicant:	DAMIAN FRANCIS EGAN	
Address of applicant:	10 Victoria Street, Hobart	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in blood	
Full name of applicant:	PAUL KUZIS	
Address of applicant:	10 Victoria Street, Hobart	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in blood	
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Murdoch Clarke	
Address for service:	10 Victoria Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000	

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 26.11.2018

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.